FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04/

04-04-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ن ___ 101306025

7	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
		PATENTS ONLY
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective	e Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ion Track Instruments I	ncorporated 01 21 2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	·····	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
L		
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	iTi Qualitek, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	267 Boston Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	North Billerica	Massachsuetts State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ac	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (tine 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
3/2000 DNGUYEN 00	0000207 4947352	
C:581	40.00 00	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PC 20231

REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0987

FORM	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 951-8000	
Name [Matthew J. Kelly	
Address (line 1)	Bingham Dana LLP	
Address (line 2)	150 Federal Street	
Address (line 3)	Boston, Massachusetts 02110-1726	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
	4,947,352	
	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	
· •	r PCT application number	
	if a U.S. Application Alumber	
	not been assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X	
Statement ar	nd Signature	
To the l	hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	MATTHE VINO	
Matthew J.		
	69995/64911 Signature Date	

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0988

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ion Track Instruments Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 205 Lowell Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), is the owner of the letters patent and identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, iTi Qualitek, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 267 Boston Road, North Billerica, Massachusetts, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said letters patent and the related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, as of the date hereof, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said letters patent identified in Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of said letters patent or inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal on this **2** day of January, 2000.

ION TRACK INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

By: Name: _ Title:	A JENKINS PRESIDENT
The foregoing Assignment of Assignor is hereby accepted as of the	said letters patent and related inventions by e day of January, 2000.
	iTi QUALITEK, INC.
	By: Name:
	Title:

BUSDOCS:818643.1

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)	
COUNTY OF Middlesex) ss.	
On this the day of January, 2000, between the last the person who signed this instead in the signed such instrument as a free act on Incorporated. My commission expires:	behalf of Ion Track In wave Selection y Public	d and that

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ion Track Instruments Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 205 Lowell Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), is the owner of the letters patent and identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, iTi Qualitek, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 267 Boston Road, North Billerica, Massachusetts, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said letters patent and the related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, as of the date hereof, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said letters patent identified in Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of said letters patent or inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal on this ____ day of January, 2000.

ION TRACK INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

The foregoing Assignment of said letters patent and related inventions by Assignor is hereby accepted as of the _____ day of January, 2000.

By:
Name: DAVID MORRY
Title: RESIDENT

BUSDOCS:818643.1

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0991

EXHIBIT A

U.S. LETTERS PATENT

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
4,947,352	August 7, 1990	Temperature Compensation in Differential Pressure Leak Detection

BUSDOCS:818643.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/29/2000 REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0992